
Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Allen,  Tony Classic 180 18 144 202 180 190 177 179 186 130 1388 144 1532

2 Andrews,  David Scratch 200 0 264 191 199 202 207 232 233 216 1744 0 1744

3 Aranda Ivan Scratch 200 0 235 215 268 217 212 224 139 235 1745 0 1745

4 Barker Terry Classic 196 3 190 215 201 176 224 174 182 203 1565 24 1589

5 Bell,  Stephen Scratch 200 0 215 191 163 187 189 197 215 181 1538 0 1538

6 Benson,  Chris Scratch 200 0 181 203 219 193 279 215 218 247 1755 0 1755

7 Berning,  Werner Hndcap 175 22 167 161 172 146 166 169 142 175 1298 176 1474

8 Booth,  Lee Classic 199 0 203 165 194 209 179 179 180 159 1468 0 1468

9 Brizzi,  John Hndcap 177 20 189 193 177 179 190 178 169 172 1447 160 1607

10 Bull,  Robyn Hndcap 176 21 163 189 176 178 191 159 157 161 1374 168 1542

11 Burton,  Wayne Scratch 200 0 184 216 192 148 248 174 202 225 1589 0 1589

12 Butler,  Susannah Hndcap 152 43 165 157 166 162 119 166 112 124 1171 344 1515

13 Calverley,  Steve Classic 191 8 152 165 246 224 206 173 158 159 1483 64 1547

14 Campbell,  Paul Scratch 200 0 167 210 212 194 189 149 243 212 1576 0 1576

15 Carter,  Greg Hndcap 172 25 151 181 172 214 149 184 156 173 1380 200 1580

16 Champ,  Dean Scratch 200 0 143 172 192 201 179 223 233 187 1530 0 1530

17 Chidlow,  Christine Hndcap 149 45 153 149 186 131 171 139 125 167 1221 360 1581

18 Chidlow,  David Hndcap 164 32 167 175 153 158 180 140 156 177 1306 256 1562

19 Clark,  Christine Classic 193 6 200 202 203 183 137 140 182 190 1437 48 1485

20 Collins,  Steve Classic 196 3 180 190 161 177 143 160 163 166 1340 24 1364

21 Cooper,  David Scratch 200 0 169 221 212 243 197 202 200 184 1628 0 1628

22 Cordedda,  Mario Scratch 200 0 159 202 231 192 225 209 204 221 1643 0 1643

23 Cummins,  Wayne Classic 194 5 213 205 211 137 222 224 199 147 1558 40 1598

24 Dandridge,  Colin Hndcap 155 40 135 180 186 182 159 148 130 142 1262 320 1582

25 Deblasio,  Seb Scratch 200 0 203 182 195 211 225 247 225 180 1668 0 1668

26 Dodds,  Barry Scratch 200 0 191 213 234 193 193 201 221 224 1670 0 1670

27 Dodds,  Mary Classic 195 4 159 218 213 223 179 142 194 170 1498 32 1530

28 Domigan,  Bernie Classic 189 9 183 180 199 192 169 169 146 200 1438 72 1510

29 Downie,  Nola Hndcap 161 35 119 138 150 169 148 174 160 159 1217 280 1497

30 Farquharson,  David Scratch 200 0 194 164 181 144 169 193 201 182 1428 0 1428

31 Farquharson,  Tracey Hndcap 179 18 167 197 165 184 181 193 166 162 1415 144 1559

32 Flynn,  Robyn Classic 192 7 244 188 180 204 187 177 177 180 1537 56 1593

33 Fox,  Mark Hndcap 169 27 131 171 200 158 152 157 130 118 1217 216 1433

34 Galatopoulos,  Jim Hndcap 167 29 145 144 158 148 134 132 141 148 1150 232 1382

35 Gallagher,  Peter Scratch 200 0 156 243 196 235 183 180 179 185 1557 0 1557
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1 Allen,  Tony Classic 180 18 144 202 180 190 177 179 186 130 1388 144 1532
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36 Golding,  John Hndcap 140 54 116 100 165 105 115 152 128 104 985 432 1417

37 Gothe,  Sean Classic 193 6 181 159 176 183 185 191 167 227 1469 48 1517

38 Gula Alison Hndcap 153 42 168 133 169 172 171 161 166 160 1300 336 1636

39 Harding,  Lisa Classic 192 7 159 145 199 180 199 226 178 159 1445 56 1501

40 Henderson,  Anette Hndcap 161 35 158 143 190 165 170 193 150 160 1329 280 1609

41 Henderson,  Stephen Classic 180 18 159 189 185 186 192 213 177 188 1489 144 1633

42 Hinchliffe,  Warren Scratch 200 0 212 155 181 214 200 199 201 257 1619 0 1619

43 Holden,  Michael Scratch 200 0 130 193 229 193 209 201 208 212 1575 0 1575

44 Holt,  Darrell Scratch 200 0 201 204 215 277 235 234 194 221 1781 0 1781

45 Isoldi,  Tony Classic 194 5 202 160 162 204 164 190 179 181 1442 40 1482

46 James,  Patrica Hndcap 158 37 200 175 178 157 151 168 156 199 1384 296 1680

47 Johnson,  Wayne Hndcap 154 41 175 209 155 185 154 184 155 255 1472 328 1800

48 Jones,  Paul Classic 195 4 200 176 175 222 183 174 165 169 1464 32 1496

49 Knight,  Jeff Classic 180 18 179 181 125 159 171 239 179 186 1419 144 1563

50 Layton,  Norm Classic 196 3 176 211 142 168 204 169 190 177 1437 24 1461

51 Madden,  Paul Scratch 200 0 169 208 239 214 195 196 217 170 1608 0 1608

52 May,  Debby Hndcap 171 26 168 175 197 204 203 229 189 167 1532 208 1740

53 May,  Mick Scratch 200 0 183 188 158 215 145 225 203 156 1473 0 1473

54 McArthur,  Jean Hndcap 149 45 166 170 133 178 157 140 152 124 1220 360 1580

55 Miller,  Megan Hndcap 148 46 143 189 137 144 129 139 154 150 1185 368 1553

56 Millman,  Glenda Classic 188 10 173 157 147 143 168 167 203 154 1312 80 1392

57 Moraitis,  Joseph Classic 196 3 170 217 177 192 225 199 210 213 1603 24 1627

58 Morris,  Jill Classic 185 13 184 163 205 191 201 171 144 181 1440 104 1544

59 Muxworthy Martin Scratch 200 0 155 236 225 189 175 247 217 268 1712 0 1712

60 Muxworthy Shirley Classic 191 8 177 221 156 159 195 172 136 154 1370 64 1434

61 Naughten,  Debbie Hndcap 175 22 168 179 158 159 137 177 213 126 1317 176 1493

62 Neave,  Keith Scratch 200 0 202 199 189 183 247 232 149 181 1582 0 1582

63 Newton Marg Hndcap 169 27 147 184 156 167 134 144 147 158 1237 216 1453

64 Noad,  Phil Scratch 200 0 188 264 187 214 207 186 177 200 1623 0 1623

65 Notman,  Alan Scratch 200 0 206 267 263 189 221 179 205 211 1741 0 1741

66 Notman,  Margaret Hndcap 169 27 167 132 154 143 134 145 163 152 1190 216 1406

67 O'Donnell,  Frank Scratch 200 0 180 210 199 171 243 201 257 183 1644 0 1644

68 Ogilvie,  Stephen Classic 190 9 141 140 157 183 169 182 210 184 1366 72 1438

69 Pascoe,  Allan Classic 183 15 213 153 173 158 163 150 226 174 1410 120 1530



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Allen,  Tony Classic 180 18 144 202 180 190 177 179 186 130 1388 144 1532
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70 Pett,  Gary Classic 188 10 125 167 176 227 210 174 200 199 1478 80 1558

71 Porteous,  Valerie Hndcap 173 24 211 192 167 192 133 179 185 175 1434 192 1626

72 Powell,  Kevin Classic 196 3 179 189 161 226 191 178 178 181 1483 24 1507

73 Ramos,  Jovi Classic 188 10 186 169 193 200 205 166 199 192 1510 80 1590

74 Reading,  Eric Hndcap 178 19 166 196 148 171 152 170 181 155 1339 152 1491

75 Rowan,  Carolyn Hndcap 169 27 148 151 147 133 175 128 160 151 1193 216 1409

76 Ryan,  Irene Hndcap 152 43 152 127 148 144 140 143 184 185 1223 344 1567

77 Smith,  Allan Classic 188 10 170 204 185 157 180 167 190 180 1433 80 1513

78 Smith,  Russell Scratch 200 0 204 204 225 209 236 206 221 244 1749 0 1749

79 Strathan,  Ian Scratch 200 0 187 190 181 194 208 213 204 145 1522 0 1522

80 Sullivan,  John Scratch 200 0 225 153 175 171 153 184 179 210 1450 0 1450

81 Sullivan,  Leanne Hndcap 166 30 138 117 149 105 175 164 126 181 1155 240 1395

82 Talevski,  Mick Scratch 200 0 225 244 214 226 243 216 223 214 1805 0 1805

83 Taylor,  Brian Hndcap 172 25 147 165 159 156 136 143 146 143 1195 200 1395

84 Temby,  Nick Hndcap 179 18 178 224 219 160 173 147 135 160 1396 144 1540

85 Thorpe,  Andrew Scratch 200 0 193 161 218 211 195 183 184 176 1521 0 1521

86 Thorpe,  Brenda Hndcap 172 25 167 149 187 153 145 184 172 200 1357 200 1557

87 Webster,  Christene Hndcap 179 18 171 203 204 161 179 186 138 267 1509 144 1653

88 Webster,  Eleanor Hndcap 165 31 147 159 138 192 129 188 149 148 1250 248 1498

89 Worrall,  Kelvin Hndcap 179 18 177 168 183 221 159 191 203 202 1504 144 1648



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Talevski,  Mick Scratch 200 0 225 244 214 226 243 216 223 214 1805 0 1805

2 Holt,  Darrell Scratch 200 0 201 204 215 277 235 234 194 221 1781 0 1781

3 Benson,  Chris Scratch 200 0 181 203 219 193 279 215 218 247 1755 0 1755

4 Smith,  Russell Scratch 200 0 204 204 225 209 236 206 221 244 1749 0 1749

5 Aranda Ivan Scratch 200 0 235 215 268 217 212 224 139 235 1745 0 1745

6 Andrews,  David Scratch 200 0 264 191 199 202 207 232 233 216 1744 0 1744

7 Notman,  Alan Scratch 200 0 206 267 263 189 221 179 205 211 1741 0 1741

8 Muxworthy Martin Scratch 200 0 155 236 225 189 175 247 217 268 1712 0 1712

9 Dodds,  Barry Scratch 200 0 191 213 234 193 193 201 221 224 1670 0 1670

10 Deblasio,  Seb Scratch 200 0 203 182 195 211 225 247 225 180 1668 0 1668

11 O'Donnell,  Frank Scratch 200 0 180 210 199 171 243 201 257 183 1644 0 1644

12 Cordedda,  Mario Scratch 200 0 159 202 231 192 225 209 204 221 1643 0 1643

13 Cooper,  David Scratch 200 0 169 221 212 243 197 202 200 184 1628 0 1628

14 Noad,  Phil Scratch 200 0 188 264 187 214 207 186 177 200 1623 0 1623

15 Hinchliffe,  Warren Scratch 200 0 212 155 181 214 200 199 201 257 1619 0 1619

16 Madden,  Paul Scratch 200 0 169 208 239 214 195 196 217 170 1608 0 1608

17 Burton,  Wayne Scratch 200 0 184 216 192 148 248 174 202 225 1589 0 1589

18 Neave,  Keith Scratch 200 0 202 199 189 183 247 232 149 181 1582 0 1582

19 Campbell,  Paul Scratch 200 0 167 210 212 194 189 149 243 212 1576 0 1576

20 Holden,  Michael Scratch 200 0 130 193 229 193 209 201 208 212 1575 0 1575

21 Gallagher,  Peter Scratch 200 0 156 243 196 235 183 180 179 185 1557 0 1557

22 Bell,  Stephen Scratch 200 0 215 191 163 187 189 197 215 181 1538 0 1538

23 Champ,  Dean Scratch 200 0 143 172 192 201 179 223 233 187 1530 0 1530

24 Strathan,  Ian Scratch 200 0 187 190 181 194 208 213 204 145 1522 0 1522

25 Thorpe,  Andrew Scratch 200 0 193 161 218 211 195 183 184 176 1521 0 1521

26 May,  Mick Scratch 200 0 183 188 158 215 145 225 203 156 1473 0 1473

27 Sullivan,  John Scratch 200 0 225 153 175 171 153 184 179 210 1450 0 1450

28 Farquharson,  David Scratch 200 0 194 164 181 144 169 193 201 182 1428 0 1428

ATBSOV "2016  Vic Open "   Scratch



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Henderson,  Stephen Classic 180 18 159 189 185 186 192 213 177 188 1489 144 1633

2 Moraitis,  Joseph Classic 196 3 170 217 177 192 225 199 210 213 1603 24 1627

3 Cummins,  Wayne Classic 194 5 213 205 211 137 222 224 199 147 1558 40 1598

4 Flynn,  Robyn Classic 192 7 244 188 180 204 187 177 177 180 1537 56 1593

5 Ramos,  Jovi Classic 188 10 186 169 193 200 205 166 199 192 1510 80 1590

6 Barker Terry Classic 196 3 190 215 201 176 224 174 182 203 1565 24 1589

7 Knight,  Jeff Classic 180 18 179 181 125 159 171 239 179 186 1419 144 1563

8 Pett,  Gary Classic 188 10 125 167 176 227 210 174 200 199 1478 80 1558

9 Calverley,  Steve Classic 191 8 152 165 246 224 206 173 158 159 1483 64 1547

10 Morris,  Jill Classic 185 13 184 163 205 191 201 171 144 181 1440 104 1544

11 Allen,  Tony Classic 180 18 144 202 180 190 177 179 186 130 1388 144 1532

12 Dodds,  Mary Classic 195 4 159 218 213 223 179 142 194 170 1498 32 1530

13 Pascoe,  Allan Classic 183 15 213 153 173 158 163 150 226 174 1410 120 1530

14 Gothe,  Sean Classic 193 6 181 159 176 183 185 191 167 227 1469 48 1517

15 Smith,  Allan Classic 188 10 170 204 185 157 180 167 190 180 1433 80 1513

16 Domigan,  Bernie Classic 189 9 183 180 199 192 169 169 146 200 1438 72 1510

17 Powell,  Kevin Classic 196 3 179 189 161 226 191 178 178 181 1483 24 1507

18 Harding,  Lisa Classic 192 7 159 145 199 180 199 226 178 159 1445 56 1501

19 Jones,  Paul Classic 195 4 200 176 175 222 183 174 165 169 1464 32 1496

20 Clark,  Christine Classic 193 6 200 202 203 183 137 140 182 190 1437 48 1485

21 Isoldi,  Tony Classic 194 5 202 160 162 204 164 190 179 181 1442 40 1482

22 Booth,  Lee Classic 199 0 203 165 194 209 179 179 180 159 1468 0 1468

23 Layton,  Norm Classic 196 3 176 211 142 168 204 169 190 177 1437 24 1461

24 Ogilvie,  Stephen Classic 190 9 141 140 157 183 169 182 210 184 1366 72 1438

25 Muxworthy Shirley Classic 191 8 177 221 156 159 195 172 136 154 1370 64 1434

26 Millman,  Glenda Classic 188 10 173 157 147 143 168 167 203 154 1312 80 1392

27 Collins,  Steve Classic 196 3 180 190 161 177 143 160 163 166 1340 24 1364

ATBSOV "2016  Vic Open "   Classic



Bowler Div Ave HCP Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Game 7 Game 8 Scr Tot H/cap TOTAL

1 Johnson,  Wayne Hndcap 154 41 175 209 155 185 154 184 155 255 1472 328 1800

2 May,  Debby Hndcap 171 26 168 175 197 204 203 229 189 167 1532 208 1740

3 James,  Patrica Hndcap 158 37 200 175 178 157 151 168 156 199 1384 296 1680

4 Webster,  Christene Hndcap 179 18 171 203 204 161 179 186 138 267 1509 144 1653

5 Worrall,  Kelvin Hndcap 179 18 177 168 183 221 159 191 203 202 1504 144 1648

6 Gula Alison Hndcap 153 42 168 133 169 172 171 161 166 160 1300 336 1636

7 Porteous,  Valerie Hndcap 173 24 211 192 167 192 133 179 185 175 1434 192 1626

8 Henderson,  Anette Hndcap 161 35 158 143 190 165 170 193 150 160 1329 280 1609

9 Brizzi,  John Hndcap 177 20 189 193 177 179 190 178 169 172 1447 160 1607

10 Dandridge,  Colin Hndcap 155 40 135 180 186 182 159 148 130 142 1262 320 1582

11 Chidlow,  Christine Hndcap 149 45 153 149 186 131 171 139 125 167 1221 360 1581

12 Carter,  Greg Hndcap 172 25 151 181 172 214 149 184 156 173 1380 200 1580

13 McArthur,  Jean Hndcap 149 45 166 170 133 178 157 140 152 124 1220 360 1580

14 Ryan,  Irene Hndcap 152 43 152 127 148 144 140 143 184 185 1223 344 1567

15 Chidlow,  David Hndcap 164 32 167 175 153 158 180 140 156 177 1306 256 1562

16 Farquharson,  Tracey Hndcap 179 18 167 197 165 184 181 193 166 162 1415 144 1559

17 Thorpe,  Brenda Hndcap 172 25 167 149 187 153 145 184 172 200 1357 200 1557

18 Miller,  Megan Hndcap 148 46 143 189 137 144 129 139 154 150 1185 368 1553

19 Bull,  Robyn Hndcap 176 21 163 189 176 178 191 159 157 161 1374 168 1542

20 Temby,  Nick Hndcap 179 18 178 224 219 160 173 147 135 160 1396 144 1540

21 Butler,  Susannah Hndcap 152 43 165 157 166 162 119 166 112 124 1171 344 1515

22 Webster,  Eleanor Hndcap 165 31 147 159 138 192 129 188 149 148 1250 248 1498

23 Downie,  Nola Hndcap 161 35 119 138 150 169 148 174 160 159 1217 280 1497

24 Naughten,  Debbie Hndcap 175 22 168 179 158 159 137 177 213 126 1317 176 1493

25 Reading,  Eric Hndcap 178 19 166 196 148 171 152 170 181 155 1339 152 1491

26 Berning,  Werner Hndcap 175 22 167 161 172 146 166 169 142 175 1298 176 1474

27 Newton Marg Hndcap 169 27 147 184 156 167 134 144 147 158 1237 216 1453

28 Fox,  Mark Hndcap 169 27 131 171 200 158 152 157 130 118 1217 216 1433

29 Golding,  John Hndcap 140 54 116 100 165 105 115 152 128 104 985 432 1417

30 Rowan,  Carolyn Hndcap 169 27 148 151 147 133 175 128 160 151 1193 216 1409

31 Notman,  Margaret Hndcap 169 27 167 132 154 143 134 145 163 152 1190 216 1406

32 Sullivan,  Leanne Hndcap 166 30 138 117 149 105 175 164 126 181 1155 240 1395

33 Taylor,  Brian Hndcap 172 25 147 165 159 156 136 143 146 143 1195 200 1395

34 Galatopoulos,  Jim Hndcap 167 29 145 144 158 148 134 132 141 148 1150 232 1382

ATBSOV "2016  Vic Open "   HANDICAP


